

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

AS 504843

Chandravaolhanam Educational Trust

No: 12406

DATE: .18.06.2018

RS:50/-....

C. JAGATHISH S.V.L. No: 4883 / A3 / 2014

KATTUMANNARKOIL

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Muttam

Between

SHRIRAM SOLAR

and

MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is executed on 4th May 2018 between SHRIRAM SOLAR, a partnership firm functioning at No. 1 Green Garden, Chennai Salai, Panruti - 607106 and MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, Nattarmangalam Village, Kattumannarkoil - 608301.

For SHRIRAM SOLAR,

h. & Diplies

PARTNER.

K. P. Raj Sekar J

Ur.E.COKULAKANNAN M.E., Ph.D.,
Administrative Officer
MRK institute of Technology

Kattymannarkoil - 608 301

Dr.K.ANANDAVELU, B.E., M.E., Ph.D.,
D.I.S., I.G.C.O.H.S., M.I.S.T.E., M.S.E.A().
PRINCIPAL

MRK Institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 301

NOW THIS MEMORANDAM WITNESSETH

- 1. SHRIRAM SOLAR will extend the technical facilities at their premises to provide training to student of the MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY as and when will help the student to gain practical knowledge.
- 2. SHRIRAM SOLAR will permit industrial visit by student of MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY as and when requested, and with mutual consent, to gain practical knowledge.
- 3. SHRIRAM SOLAR will extend the technical facilities available at their premises to the student of the MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY as and when requested, and by mutual consent, for carrying out their project work as part of their academic curriculum at mutually agreed terms and conditions which will be worked out of case to case basis, which will help the student to work on practically relevant project which will be duly acknowledged.
- 4. MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY will offer their laboratory testing facilities for the projects jointly carried out.
- 5. MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY will provide technical support /consultancy to SHRIRAM SOLAR as and when required, and case to case basis, with mutually agreed terms and conditions.
- 6. Joint research projects/ technology development activities will be taken up between the two parties (SHRIRAM SOLAR and MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY), depending on mutual interest and expertise, under mutually agreed terms and condition which will be worked out on a case to case basis, and through a separate agreement.

FOR SHRIRAM SOLAR, k. P. Rajsleys

PARTNER.

[k.p. Rojsekov]

Dr.E.GOKULAKANNAN M.E., Ph.D., Administrative Officer MRK Institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 301.

Dr.K.ANANDAVELU, B.E., M.E., Ph.O., D.I.S., I.G.C.O.H.S., M.I.S.T.E., M.S.E.A(A). PRINCIPAL MRI2 Institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 301

7. MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY will inform, involve or collaborate with SHRIRAM SOLAR, in any technical program to be conducted by the college, which will be of any be of any interest, relevant and benefit to:

MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY. Presented by its Administrative Officer Dr. E. GOKULAKANNAN, here in after referred to as MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, which expression shall include its successors, legal heirs and assign on the one part.

That SHRIRAM SOLAR, is the leading manufacturer of Solar Systems such as Solar Water Heaters, Lighting Systems, Solar Power Systems and Heat Pumps.

That, CHANDRAVADHANAM EDUCATIONAL TRUST, the trust was founded in the year 2008, for promoting the cause of quality education by founder Thiru. P. KATHIRAVAN, an Academician and Educationalist. MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY was instituted in the Academic Year 2009-10, with the approval of AICTE, New Delhi. The Institution is Affiliated to Anna University, since 2009. The college offers 5 Undergraduate Programs: B.E- Civil Engineering, B.E- Computer Science and Engineering, B.E- Electronics and Communication Engineering, B.E- Electrical and Electronics Engineering B.E- Mechanical Engineering & 2 Postgraduate Programs: M.E - Computer Science and Engineering, M.E - Thermal Engineering & One Research Programme - Ph.D. Mechanical Engineering.

The Institution has a strong Industry – Interaction with reputed National and International organizations. The college has obtained ISO 9001:2008 certifications.

WHRERAS, it is agreed upon between the parties on the following terms and condition of the Memorandum of understanding.

Validity and renewal of the memorandum

 This memorandum shall be valid for a period of three years from the date of signing.

This memorandum may be extended with the same or fresh condition on mutual agreement for further period.

DIS. IG.C.O.H.S., MIST.P.M.SHIRAM SOLAR,

MRK Institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 30*

[K. P. Roysekar]

DI LE

Administrative Officer
Wak institute of Technology
Kartumannarkoll - 608 301.

- Both parties shall meet and finalize about the renewal of the memorandum two month in advance before the expiry of the said period.
- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed on the day and year first herein above written.

FOR SHRIRAM SOLAR,

I. P. P. Jaly Tor

SHRIRAM SOLARTNER.

1. SIGNATURE: [k.p. Ray selcon]
Name and Address

SHRIRAM SOLAR Cal: 73 73 73 52 33, 1800 4252 435 PANRUTI - 607 106, Ph: 04142 - 242145, 245145 For MRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

2.SIGNATURE:

Name and Address NNAN M.E., Ph.D.,

Administrative Officer

MRK Institute of Technology

Kattumannarkoil - 608 301.

Dr.K.ANANDAVELU, B.E., M.E., Ph.D.,
D.I.S., I.G.C.O.H.S., M.I.S.T.E., M.S.E.ARL
PEINCIPAL

Of Technology

MRK institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 304

